

he hay 619

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 6 MARCH 1980

CORRIGENDUM

In the notice published in the New Zealand Gazette of 29 November 1979, No. 112, p. 3703, under the heading "Appointments of Small Claims Tribunal Referees", for "Gerald Pembroke Shepherd", read "Gerald Pembroke Sheppard."

Declaring Land in the Wellington Land District, Vested in the Wellington Education Board as a Site for a School, to be Vested in Her Majesty the Queen

KEITH HOLYOAKE, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to subsection (6) of section 5 of the Education Lands Act 1949, I, The Right Honourable Sir Keith Jacka Holyoake, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto, being an area vested in the Wellington Education Board as a site for a school, shall be vested in Her Majesty the Queen, freed and discharged from every educational trust affecting the same, but subject to all leases, encumbrances, liens, or easements affecting the same at the date hereof.

SCHEDULE

Wellington Land District—Eketahuna County 2428 square metres, more or less, being Lot 48, D.P. 1539, situated in Block VI, Mangaone Survey District. All Certificate of Title 140/47.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 16th day of February 1980.

VENN YOUNG, Minister of Lands.

[L.S.] GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

Vested in Her Majesty the Queen

(L. and S. H.O. 6/6/1044; D.O. CL 7/22)

Declaring Land in Wellington Land District, Vested in the Wanganui Education Board as a Site for a School, to be

KEITH HOLYOAKE, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to subsection (6) of section 5 of the Education Lands Act 1949, I, The Right Honourable Sir Keith Jacka Holyoake, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto, being an area vested in the Wanganui Education Board as a site for a school, shall be vested in Her Majesty the Queen, freed and discharged from every educational trust affecting the same, but subject to all leases, encumbrances, liens, or easements affecting the same at the date hereof.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT-POHANGINA COUNTY

1.9317 hectares, more or less, being part Section 13, Pohangina Suburban, situated in Block X, Pohangina Survey District. Part Certificate of Title 549/269 as marked 'A' on S.O. Plan 31881.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 16th day of February 1980.

VENN YOUNG, Minister of Lands.

[L.S.]

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(L. and S. H.O. Res. 7/2/339; D.O. 8/1/285)

Declaring Land in Wellington Land District, Vested in the Wanganui Education Board as a Site for a School, to be Vested in Her Majesty the Queen

KEITH HOLYOAKE, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to subsection (6) of section 5 of the Education Lands Act 1949, I, The Right Honourable Sir Keith Jacka Holyoake, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto, being an area vested in the Wanganui Education Board as a site for a school, shall be vested in Her Majesty the Queen, freed and discharged from every educational trust affecting the same, but subject to all leases, encumbrances, liens, or easements affecting the same at the date hereof.

SCHEDULE

Wellington Land District—Manawatu County 1140 square metres, more or less, being Lot 2, D.P. 35242, situated in Block XV, Rangitoto Survey District. Balance certificate of title 96/273.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 16th day of February 1980.

VENN YOUNG, Minister of Forests.

.s.] God Save The Queen!

(L. and S. H.O. 6/6/1044; D.O. CL 20/47)